

Karam Singh and others vs. HRTC and others

CWP No. 5442 of 2024

25.06.2024 Present: Mrs. Archana Dutt, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Vinod Kumar Gupta, Advocate for the respondents-HRTC.

Learned Counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted liberty to maintain this petition on behalf of petitioner No. 1 only. In other words, the present petition is being treated to be a writ petition on behalf of Shri Karam Singh and other petitioners are hereby given liberty to file their independent writ petitions on the same cause.

Notice. Mr. Vinod Kumar Gupta, learned Counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. Reply, as prayed for, be filed within a period of six weeks. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

June 25, 2024
(narender)