

Karam Singh & Ors. Vs. HRTC & Ors.

CWP No. 5442/2024

13.11.2024 Present: Ms. Archana Dutt, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Vinod Kumar Gupta, Advocate, for the respondents.

Rejoinder, as prayed for, be filed within three weeks.

List thereafter.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

13th November, 2024 (rohit)