

**Karam Singh & Ors Vs. HRTC and Ors.**

**CWP No. 5442 of 2024**

**14.05.2025 Present:** Ms. Ranjana Pathania, Advocate, for the petitioners.

None for the respondents.

Rejoinder, as prayed for, be filed within three weeks. List thereafter.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge

May 14, 2025  
(*R.Atal*)