

**Karam Singh and others versus HRTC and others**

**CWP No.5442 of 2024**

**16.10.2025** Present: Mr. Rajat Thakur, Proxy counsel for the petitioners.

Mr. Jagmohan Sharma, Proxy counsel for respondents.

Rejoinder, as prayed for, be filed within four weeks.

List thereafter.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge**

**October 16, 2025**  
(yogesh)